
 
 

 
 
 
 

2024 Board Roster 
 
 
Sarah Caldwell Hancock – President     Board Term: 2022-2024  
Senior Project Manager and Editor 
New Boston Creative Group, LLC 
315 Houston Street, Suite E 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
Phone: (785) 587-8185  Cell: (785) 341-1583 
E-mail: sarah@newbostoncreative.com 
 
Janae Talbott – President-elect      Board Term: 2023-2025 
Public Relations       
Russell Regional Hospital 
200 S. Main 
Russell, KS 67665-2997 
Phone: (785) 483-3131    Cell: (785) 650-7659 
E-mail: janaet@russellhospital.org 
  
Jenifer Yuza – Treasurer       Board Term: 2023-2025  
Marketing and Resource Manager      
KU Medical Center Rural Health Education and Services 
1010 N. Kansas 
Wichita, KS 67214-3199 
Phone: (316) 293-2649    Cell: (316) 644-6973 
E-mail: jyuza@kumc.edu 
 
Suzanna Koel – Secretary      Board Term: 2022-2024  
Foundation/Communication Director 
Rawlins County Health Center 
707 Grant St. 
Atwood, KS 67730-0047 
Phone: (785) 626-3211   Cell: (785) 626-2228  
E-mail: skoel@rchc.us 
 
Courtney Schmelzle – Past President     Board Term: 2019-2024 
Community Relations Coordinator & Foundation Director  (two terms) 
Nemaha Valley Community Hospital 
1600 Community Drive 
Seneca, KS 66538-9739 
Phone: (785) 336-0426     Cell: (785) 249-4590  
E-mail: cschmelzle@nemvch.org 
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Wade Richard         Board Term: 2022-2024  
Marketing Manager | Grant Writer        
Gove County Medical Center 
520 W. Fifth, PO Box 129 
Quinter, KS 67752-0129 
Phone: (785) 754-5137    Cell: (785) 534-2367  
E-mail: wrichard@gcmc.org 
 
Kristen Birket         Board Term: 2024-2026 
Director of Marketing 
Patterson Health Center 
485 N. Ks. Hwy. 2 
Anthony, KS 67003 
Phone: (620) 914-1200    Cell: (620) 203-8568  
E-mail: kbirket@pattersonhc.org 
 
Megan Carmichael        Board Term: 2024-2026 
Marketing | Communications 
Citizens Health 
100 E. College Dr. 
Colby, KS 67701-3799 
Phone: (785) 460-1214    Cell: (785) 443-1043  
E-mail: mcarmichael@cmciks.com 
 
Shelly Conrady         Board Term: 2024-2026 
Director, Marketing | Communications 
NMC Health 
600 Medical Ctr. Dr. P.O. Box 308 
Newton, KS 6711400308 
Phone: (316) 804-6006    Cell: (316) 304-1482  
E-mail: shelly.conrady@newtonmed.com 
 
Shelby Stacy – KHA Liaison       (Since 2021)   
Director, Communications 
Kansas Hospital Association 
215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
Topeka, KS  66603-3906 
Phone: (785) 233-7436  Cell: (785) 230-9727 
E-mail: sstacy@kha-net.org 
 
Cindy Samuelson – KHA Advisor      (Since 2002)   
Senior Vice President Member and Public Relations 
Kansas Hospital Association 
215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
Topeka, KS  66603-3906 
Phone: (785) 233-7436  Cell: (785) 249-1727 
E-mail: csamuelson@kha-net.org 
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